
JAI B A W I  INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Voting Resulk pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of the SEE1 (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Reuqiremenk) Regulations, 2015 

Resolution No. 1: 

Date of AGMIEGM 

Total number of shareholders on record date (Cut-off date) i. e. 13-09-2016 

No. of shareholders present in  the meeting either in  person or through proxy 
promoters and Promoter Group: 
Public: 
No. of Shareholders attended the meeting through Video Conferencing 
Promoters and Promoter Group : 
Public : 

To consider and adopt Audited Standalone &Consolidated Financial Statements, Report of Board of Directon and Auditon thereon for the financial year ended 31st 
March, 2016 

20-Sep-16 

9474 

16 
349 

Not Applicable 
Not Applicable 

Resolution Required: (Ordinary / Special) 
Whether promoter/promoter group are 
interested in the 

Category 

Promoter and 

Ordinaw Resolution 

No 

Promoter Group 

No. of Votes 
- in favour 

(4) 
53,363,496 

aaendalresolution? 

Instititutions 

Mode of 
Voting 

E-Voting 
Poll* 
Postal Ballot 
Total 

% of Votes 
against on votes 

polled 

(7)=C(5)1(2)1*1 
00 

No. of Votes 
-against 

(5) 

No. of Shares 
held 

. (1) 

53,363,496 

% of Votes in 
favour on votes 

polled 

(6)=C(4)1(2)1* 
100 
100.00000 

Not Applicable 
53,363,496 1 100.00000 1 53,363,496 1 I 100.00000 1 - 

I I I I 

No. of votes 
polled 

(2) 
53,363,496 

O t  votes 
Polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

(3)=~(2)1(1)>*1 
00 
100.00000 



Resolution No. 2: 

To appoint a Director in place of Shri Rajiv lajodia (DIN:00045192) who retires by rotation and being eligible seeks re-appointment. 
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PS & ASSOCIATES 
practising cornpony secretaries 

225D. A.J.C Bose Rood.  K o k o f o  - 700020, India 
Tei: +91 33 2280-9045 Fox: +91 33 2287-6329 

Ernoil: psDgrov i ty in fo techcorn  

Consoliclated Scrntinizer's Report 
lPursuant to seclion IOU of the Cumlhanies Acl. 2013 2nd ~ u l e 2 0  of the Cornpanic, (Rlanagernenl 

and .A(lrnini\tration) Rules. 20141 

'fo. 
' 1 ' 1 1 ~  C'ha;!t~i~n 01 lhc 17111 .\IIIIU:I. Cic ICI:II \I:cl n g ~ ~ l ' l l i c  \IL~I~IO~I.< or 
!ai Dnla~i  Il~.i.>trics L i~n i tcJ  11 ic  C < m i ~ r o \  I 
held on'kl'l' September, 2016al 
Rotary Sadan, (Shripati Singhania Hall) 
9412, Chowringhce Road. 
Koikala- 700 020 

Dear SirIMadam. 

I, Priti Todi, Partner, MIS. PS & Associates. Praclising Company Seerclaries, lhavc been appointed by 
the Board o f  Directors o f  the Cotupany as the Scrulinizer for the purpose o f  scrulinizing the voting and 
remote e-voting process. in  a fair atid transparent manner, and ascerlaining the results on voting atid 
remote e-voting carried out as per lhe provisions o f  Seclion 108 o f  the Companies Act, 2013 (Act) and 
Rule 20 of the Companies (Managelllent and Adminislration) Rules. 2014 (Rules) on the resolutions 
eonlained in ll ic Notice Ibr llie Alinllal Ge~ieral Meetin8 (AGM) o f  lhc members o f  the Company held 
on 20t1' September. 2016 a1 Rolary Sadall. (Shripati Singliania I-lall) 9412. Cliowringhec Road. Kolkata- 
700 020 

I. The Management o f  the Compally is responsible for ensuri~lg the eolnpliance with [he 
requirements o f  the Aet and Rules relating lo voting through electronic means and vot i~ ig a1 
the A G M  on llle resolulions conlai~lcd in the Notice for llie A G M  o f  the me~nbers o f  t l ~e  
Company. 

2. M y  responsibility as.a Scrulinizcr. Ibr tlic vo l i ~ i g  a ~ i d  rcmolc c-toting proccss. i s  rcsu.ictcd 1,) 

il. Co~idueling ihc voling ai  the ACibl. as provided ill clauses (a) 10 (11) ol'sub-~IIIC ( 1) 01' 
rule 21 o f  llie Rules as applicable. alie~. ~ h c  end o l  the discussions on all lhc 
rcsolul io~~s and 

b. to makc a C:onsolida~ed Scrotinizer's Reporl o f  l l ic vales casl in "Wvonr" or"apai11sl" 
the resolulions based on: 

i. (lie rcporls generated fiom the E-voting system (and ally physical ballols 
reeeived by ~mc R.o~ii lhe sliareholde~~s o f  the Company) os provided by Celilral 
Deposilory Services (India) ILimiled (C'DSI.). h e  aulliol-ised agent). engaged 17) 

thc Compa~iy lo  pl-n\,idc E-voling Ibcilily. 
ii. Voling conduelcd a1 llie A G M  by lcsc o f  ballol 1 polling paper. 

3. 1:urther to the above. I submil m). report as under- 
i) The e-voting period remained open fiom Saturday. 17"' September 2016 (9.00 a ~ n )  

and ended on Monday. 19"' September 20 16 (j:00 p.m.). 

ii) The mcliibers of l l ic  Conipnny as on llie.'cul-oll" dalc i.c. 1311' Seplenihcr. 2016 \vcrc 
entitled 10 \,ole o ~ i  llic i-csnlutions (ilems inn 01 10 117) iis S ~ L  i n 1  ill Lhc Nolicc dalcd 
12'1' ALI~LISI. 2016. 01'1iic A(;tvl 11lllie ~ i i c ~ ~ i h c r s  of1I1c ( ' ( l ~ i i l x~~ i y .  

i i i) Tllc ~ i iembe~~s wlio were presclil al tlic AC'IM 11111 liad no1 cast their voles by avai l i l~g 
tlhc rcmolc c-yoling hci l i ly.  also \wed a1 lhc clid o f the  discussions at the AGM. lhy 
using ballol I polling papcr. 

iv) Irnmcdialcly after lhc conclusion o f  to l ing a1 llic AQM. [lie voles cast al the AC;M 
were verilicd and coonlcd. 
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practising conlpany secretaries 

225D. A.J.C Bose Road.  Koikata - 700020. India 
Tel: +91 33 2280-YO45 Fax: t 9 1  33 2287 6329 

Frnnil. p.;Ogravityinfofech.ior~-I 

V) Thereafter. the votes cost through remote e-voting were rtnblocked on 20"' Septetiiber 
2016 in the presence o r 2  \vitnesses. Mr. Mnnas Rali.jao Das atid Ms. Soliini Ro).. 
who are not in  tlte employment of' the Company. Tlie)' have signed bclo\h, ill 
contirmatioti ot'lhe votes being unblocked in their presetlee. 

Witness No I. Witness No 2 

~40s)~rr,%n&o\a) ad Signature:. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... S O L  
Signature: ..... . . .. . .... . . ... . .... 

Name: Mr. Menas Renjan Des Ms. Soliini Roy 

vi) Thereafter, the results ot'the resolutions that were put to vote at the AGM, have been 
generated by consolidating the votitig a1 the A G M  and remote e-voting and are as 
under: 

Total Nos of- Folios that have cast their vote 

Total No o f  Folios who have voted t h roug l~  physical , poll ing paper bu t  are cleeIaredinvnlid_ 

1 Total No of Shares representing the \ 17 valid folios i l la t  have ~ ~ ~ 0 3 2 0 3 5 4 9 2  

Breakzrp: 
Throrigh pl~ysical bnllolfowis 

: 

1 

Thronrgh ba / lo / /po / / i~~g  priper 
I 

117 

Total No o f  Shares reprcscnting the 04 invnlicl folios declared inval id 

I I 
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ltem No. 1:- 

Item No. 2:- 

Ordinary Resolution for Adoption of of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Statements, 
Report of Board of Directors and Auditors thcreon for the f inanewear  - ended 31st March, 2016. 
Particulars 

Number of votes cast in favour 
Number of votes cast against 
Number of votes that abstained 

Total 

Ordinary Resolution for re-appointment of Shri Director in place of Shri Rqiiv Jajodia (DIN00045192) 
who retires by rotation and being eligible seeks re-appointment. 

ltem No. 3:- 

Particulars 

No of Shares 

- . . . . . . 

Total No 
of Shares 

62035472 
20 
0 -. 

62035492 

throitgh reniote 
E-voting 

62034790 
I0  
0 

62034800 

No of Shares 

62032482 
3010 

0 
62035492 

Ordinary Resolution for re-appointment of Director in plaee of Shri Ainir Kumar Majumdar 
(DM:00194123) who retires by rotation and being eligible 

ltem No. 4:- 

% based 011 

total votes 
east 
99.99997 
0.00003 
0.00000 

100.00000 

Voting a/ AGA4 

682 - 
I 0  
0 

692 

Ihro~rgh remole 
E-vnlinv 

99.99515 
0.00485 
0.00000 

100.00000 

692 
0 
0 

690 

Number of votes cast in favour 
Number of votes cast against 
Number of voles that abstained 

Total 

Particulars 

Number of votes cast in favour 
Number of votes cast against 
Number of votes that abstained 

Total 

Voting a1 AGM total votes 

62031790 
3010 

0 
62034800 

No or' Shares 
I thrormgh remote I 

E - V O ~ ; ~ ~  
62031 790 

3010 
0 

62034800 

Ordinary Resolution for ratification of appointment of S.K. Agrawol and Co., Chartered Accountants as 
Statutory Auditors and fixing their remuneration for the financial year 2016-17. 
Particulars 

Number of votes cast against 
Number of votes that abstained 

Total 

692 
0 
0 

690 

No of Shares Total No of 
throrrah renrole 1 i'otinrr a1 AGM Shares - 

E-volitrg 
62 03 1790 

3010 
0 

62034800 

62032482 
3010 

0 
62035492 

% based on 
total votes 

cast 
99.99515 

0.00485 
0.00000 

100.00000 

- 
692 

0 
0 

690 

62032482 
3010 

0 
62035492 

cast 
99.99515 
0.00485 
0.00000 

100.00000 



PS & ASSOCIATES 
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Snecinl Business: 
l tem No. 5:- 

01-dinal-\I Resolution for Aooointmenl o f  Sliri Ashim Kumal' Ivlukhcricc (DIN: 00047844) as an , , ,. . 

total votes I 

l tem No. 6:- 

Number o f  votes cast in favour 
Number o f  votes cast against - 
Number of votes that a h a  

Total 

Ordinary Resolulion for ralitication ot~remu~ieration o f  Cosl Auditor o f  the Company for thc Financial 
Yea1.2016-17. -- 
Particulars Total No o(. % based on 

total votes 
E-izoring cast -- 

Numher o f  votes cast in favour 6203-17=, 692 62035482 -99.99998 
Numbcr o f  votes cast against 10 0 10 
Number o f  votes that abstained 0 0 0 

Total 692 62035492 1 62034800 - 

Item No. 7:- 

E-i 'o~ing - 

6203/790 -- 
3010 

0t.diliar); Resolution Ibr detcrminalion of fees lo be charged ibrsc~.\,icc ol'docnmenl(s) in a parlicular 

E-i~o/irrg 
Number of  votes cast ~n favour 62034790 99.99998 
Number o f  votes cast against 10 0.00002 
Number ufvotes that abslained 0 -- 

Total 6 2 0 3 4 8 0 0 ~  692 62035492 100.00000 

-- 692 
0 

Thanking You 

For P.S. & Associales 
A 

cast 
6 2 0 2 8 2  99.99515 

0 
62034800 

C.P.NU 7270 ACS: 146 1 1 
Dale: 20"' Scplember 2016 

3010 

771 
62035492 690 

0.00485 
0.00000 

100.00000 




